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Were you aware the School District was asking for a Bond Referendum?

Answered: 236  Skipped: 3

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES s
v Yes 94.49% 223
v No 5.51% 13
TOTAL

236



What issues do you feel are of great importance that the school should be
addressing? (rate each on a scale of 1-10, 10 being most supportive)

1 v 2 = 3 v 4 v |5 ¥ 6 v 7 v 8 v 9 v 10 ¥ TOTAL~ WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
v Safety & 9.82% 313%  2.23%  2.23% 9.38% 179%  4.02% 9.38% 759%  50.45%
Security 22 7 5 5 21 4 e 2 17 13 224 7.65
~ Building 4.95% 4.05% 2.70% 2.25% 811% 315% 6.31% 14.86% 10.36% 43.24%
Maintenance n 9 6 5 18 7 14 33 23 = 222 7.78
~ Cafeteria 16.98% 10.85% 7.08% 5.66% 10.38% 7.55% 8.96% 10.85% 4.25% 17.45%
Crowding 36 23 15 12 22 16 19 23 9 37 212 542
w Spaces for 13.02% 5.12% 9.30% 2.33% 14.88% 7.91% 8.84% 12.56% 4.19% 21.86%
Special 28 n 2 5 32 17 19 27 9 47 215 6.01
Education
~ One-on-One 18.78% 7.04% 6.57% 3.29% 15.02% 1M.74% 9.86% 10.33% 1.41% 15.96%
Learning 40 15 4 7 32 25 21 22 3 34 23 5.35
Spaces
« Performance 23.83% 6.54% 8.41% 5.14% 12.15% 8.88% 7.94% 9.35% 1.40% 16.36%
Spaces 51 14 18 1 26 12 17 20 3 35 214 5.03
« Additional 28.84% 6.51% 4.19% 2.33% 8.84% 512% 5.12% 6.98% 4.19% 27.91%
Gym Space 62 14 =] 5 19 n 1l 15 9 60 215 547
« Additional 14.81% 6.48% 6.02% 5.09% 5.09% 6.48% 741% 10.19% 8.80% 20.63%
Classroom 32 14 13 m n 14 16 22 19 64 216 6.39
Space
~ Largerand 27.80% 9.76% 341% 3.90% 9.76% 5.85% 6.83% 10.73% 3.41% 18.54%
Updated 57 20 7 8 2 12 14 22 7 38 205 507
Fitness
Spaces
~ Visitor/ 30.33% 1% 5.69% 4.74% 10.43% 5.69% 6.16% 7.58% 4.74% 17.54%
Referee 64 15 2 10 22 12 13 16 10 37 n 489
Changing
Spaces
w 2istCentury 20.77% 5.80% 4.35% 6.28% 8.70% 5.31% 7.73% 10.63% 6.76% 23.67%
Learning 43 12 9 13 18 n 16 22 14 49 207 583
Environments
w Career and 10.33% 4.69% 3.76% 6.10% 10.33% 2.82% 4.23% 15.49% 8.92% 33.33%
Technical 22 10 8 13 22 6 9 33 19 7 213 6.91
Education




What issues do you feel are of great importance that the school should be

addressing? (rate each on a scale of 1-10, 10 being most supportive)
By only those who voted NO.

T vo2 v 3 R4 v 5 v 6 = 7 v 8 v 9 > 10 ¥ TOTAL~ WEIGHTED _
AVERAGE
v Safety & 22.89% 3.61% 1.20% 2.41% 15.66% 3.61% 4.82% 8.43% 2.41% 34.94%
Security 1 3 1 2 13 3 4 7 2 29 83 616
~ Building 12.20% 8.54% 4.88% 2.44% 9.76% 3.66% 7.32% 13.41% 610% 31.71%
Maintenance 10 7 4 2 8 3 6 1 5 26 82 6.55
« Cafeteria 44.59% 14.86% 13.51% 2.70% 13.51% 2.70% 4.05% 2.70% 0.00% 1.35%
Crowding 33 n 10 2 10 2 3 2 [o] 1 74 273
~ Spaces for 33.33% 10.67% 18.67% 1.33% 17.33% 2.67% 5.33% 5.33% 0.00% 5.33%
Special 25 8 4 1 13 2 4 4 o] 4 75 3.52
Education
« One-on-One 42.11% 15.79% 10.53% 0.00% 171% 7.89% 5.26% 1.32% 0.00% 0.00%
Learning 32 12 8 o] 13 8 4 1 0 0 78 2.36
Spaces
~ Performance 50.67% 10.67% 13.33% 1.33% 8.00% 4.00% 2.67% 5.33% 1.33% 2.67%
Spaces 38 8 10 1 6 3 2 4 1 2 75 2.81
~ Additional 62.86% 10.96% 5.48% 1.37% 4+NM% 0.00% 0.00% 5.48% 1.37% 1.37%
Gym Space 51 8 4 1 3 o] 0 4 1 1 73 2.04
« Additional 38.16% 14.47% 9.21% 10.53% 7.89% 3.95% 3.95% 2.63% 1.32% 7.89%
Classroom 22 n 7 8 6 3 3 2 1 5 76 339
Space
v Larger and 69.01% 14.08% 5.63% 2.82% 2.82% 0.00% 1.41% 0.00% 1.41% 2.82%
Updated 49 10 4 2 2 o] 1 0 1 2 7 1.90
Fitness
Spaces
- Visitor/ 64.38% 8.85% 8.22% 6.85% 5.48% 2.74% 2.74% 0.00% 0.00% 2.74%
Referee 47 5 6 5 4 2 2 o} o] 2 73 2.21
Changing
Spaces
w 2lstCentury 49.32% 8.85% 6.85% 5.48% 13.70% 1.37% 6.85% 0.00% 5.48% 41M%
Learning 36 5 5 4 10 1 5 0 4 3 73 3.21
Environments’
w Career and 22.08% 10.39% 3.90% 2.09% 16.88% 1.30% 6.49% 11.69% 3.90% 14.29%
Technical 17 8 3 7 13 1 5 9 3 n 77 5.00

Education




Did you vote NO on the recent Bond Referendum?

Answered: 232  Skipped: 7

Yes

Did Not Vote

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES

v Yes 37.93% 88
* No 46.98% 109
» Did Not Vote 15.09% 35
TOTAL

232



If you voted NO on the recent Bond Referendum, what were the reasons for
voting NO?

Answered: 108  Skipped: 131

Property Tax
Impact

Lack of
Communication

Poor Concept

Did not support a certain aspect of Did not

the plan support a...
Lacked information on what was e
. acKe
bemg proposed information ...
Did not support the secure Did not
entrance support the...
Did not support the gymnasium N
addition and additional classroom sypport the...
space
Did not support the additional SPED ~ Pid net
support the...
spaces
Did not support having One-on-One .., .
learning spaces. support havi...

OTHER
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When do you feel the district should address the school facility needs?

Answered: 221  Skipped: 18

As soon as
possible

Within the
next1-5...

In6-10 Years

Later than10
years

Never

Undecided

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



How likely would you be to support a future bond referendum if the following
projects were included? (rate each on a scale of 1-10, 10 being most
supportive)

v 1 v 2 = 3 v 4 ¥ 5 > 6 > 7 A G v g v 10 ¥ TOTAL~ WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
v Cafeteria 30.65% 3.52% 5.53% 1.51% 12.56% 2.51% 6.53% 9.55% 3.02% 24.62%
expansion 61 7 1 3 25 5 13 19 6 49 199 534
into media
center.
~ Additional 25.62% 0.49% 6.90% 2.96% 10.34% 4.43% 2.96% 10.84% 2.96% 32.51%
Classroom 52 1 14 6 21 ] 3 22 6 66 203 597
Space and
21st century
updated
media center
~  Small group 24.26% 3.96% 3.96% 4.95% 12.87% 7.92% 7.92% 8.91% 4.95% 20.30%
and One-on- 49 8 8 10 26 16 16 18 10 41 202 550
One learning
spaces.
w Additional 21.89% 3.48% 3.98% 6.47% 12.44% 7.46% 6.47% 9.45% 4.48% 23.88%
spaces for 44 7 g 13 25 15 13 19 9 48 201 574
Special
Education
v  Larger 29.00% 4.00% 4.50% 2.50% 9.00% 4.00% 5.50% 3.50% 4.00% 34.00%
Gymnasium 58 8 Q2 5 18 8 n 7 8 68 200 572
Space
v Larger 31.31% 5.05% 2.53% 2.02% 10.61% 3.54% 5.05% 8.08% 5.05% 26.77%
Fitness 62 10 5 4 21 7 10 16 10 53 198 544
space with
additional
classrooms
» More toilet 26.50% 3.50% 5.50% 6.50% 8.00% 5.50% 5.50% 10.50% 4.50% 24.00%
rooms. 53 7 n 13 16 n n 21 Q 48 200 552
- Visitor/ 31.00% 5.50% 5.50% 5.00% 1.00% 4.50% 5.50% 8.50% 0.50% 23.00%
Referee 62 1 n 10 22 ] n 17 1 48 200 5.01
Changing
Spaces
+« Roof 10.80% 4.69% 1.88% 2.35% 6.57% 3.29% 2.82% 1.27% 7.98% 48.36%
Replacement 23 10 4 5 14 7 6 24 17 103 213 753
v Other 9.62% 5.77% 2.40% 1.44% 7.69% 6.25% 817% 13.46% 6.73% 38.46%
Building 2 12 5 3 16 13 17 28 14 80 208 720
Maintenance
~ Safetyand 16.74% 419% 1.40% 3.26% 5.58% 2.79% 4.65% 8.37% 7.91% 45.12%
Secure 36 9 3 7 2 6 10 18 17 97 215 709
Entrance
and other
security
measures
« Other 39.68% 4.76% 1.59% 317% 7.94% 317% 4.76% 6.35% 0.00% 28.57%

25 3 1 2 5 2 3 4 o] 18 63 495



How likely would you be to support a future bond referendum if the following
projects were included? (rate each on a scale of 1-10, 10 being most
supportive)

S ¥ 2 ¥ 3 ¥ 4 ¥ 5 ¥ 6 S 7 v 8 ¥y 9o ¥ 10 ¥ TOTALY WEIGHTED _
AVERAGE
w Cafeteria 72.86% 5.71% N.43% 0.00% 2.86% 0.00% 143% 4.29% 0.00% 1.43%
expansion 51 4 8 o] 2 o] 1 3 0 1 70 191
into media
center.
+ Additional 64.29% 0.00% 8.57% 2.86% 12.86% 0.00% 0.00% 2.86% 1.43% 714%
Classroom 45 0 6 2 9 0 0 2 1 5 70 273
Space and
21st century
updated
media center
w Small group 61.97% 2.82% 7.04% 4.23% 7.04% 7.04% 4.23% 4.23% 1.41% 0.00%
and One-on- e 2 5 3 5 5 3 3 1 0 71 2.59
One learning
spaces.
~ Additional 55.56% 5.56% 2.78% 5.56% NM% 6.94% 6.94% 2.78% 2.78% 0.00%
spaces for 40 4 2 4 8 5 5 2 2 0 72 2.90
Special
Education
v Larger 7313% 5.97% 4.48% 0.00% 5.97% 1.49% 2.99% 149% 149% 2.99%
Gymnasium 49 4 3 0 4 1 2 1 1 2 67 213
Space
- Larger 77.61% 7.46% 4.48% 149% 149% 1.49% 149% 0.00% 0.00% 4.48%
Fitness 52 5 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 3 87 1.84
space with
additional
classrooms
w» More toilet 65.71% 5.71% 5.7% 10.00% 2.86% 0.00% 2.86% 1.43% 1.43% 4.29%
rooms. 46 4 4 7 2 0 2 1 1 3 70 2.36
w Visitor/ 65.28% MNM% 6.94% 5.56% 417% 2.78% 0.00% 2.78% 0.00% 1.39%
Referee 47 8 5 4 3 2 0 2 0 1 72 2.04
Changing
Spaces
+ Roof 23.08% 10.26% 2.56% 3.85% 8.97% 1.28% 3.85% 10.26% 6.41% 29.49%
Replacement 18 8 2 3 7 1 3 8 5 23 78 5.81
= Other 21.33% 12.00% 4.00% 1.33% 12.00% 4.00% 8.00% 13.33% 9.33% 14.67%
Building 16 9 3 1 9 3 6 10 7 il 75 540
Maintenance
~ Safety and 37.66% 7.79% 1.30% 2.60% 7.79% 1.30% 8.49% 7.79% 3.90% 23.38%
Secure 29 6 1 2 5 1 5 8 3 18 77 4.91
Entrance
and other
security
measures
- Other 83.33% 417% 417% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 8.33%

20 1 1 0 0 0 o] o] o] 2 24 .88



How much of a Tax Impact would you support though a bond referendum,
assuming the project included were acceptable to you? (Refer to the Tax
Impact Chart for possible tax impact to households)

Answered: 214  Skipped: 34

Tax Neutral
(Approx 9...

15 Million
20 Million

30 Million

More than 30
Million

Undecided

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



How much of a Tax Impact would you support though a bond referendum,
assuming the project included were acceptable to you? (Refer to the Tax
Impact Chart for possible tax impact to households)

ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES

» Tax Neutral (Approx 9 Million) 30.84% 66
+» 15 Million 8.88% 19
+» 20 Million 14.02% 30
« 30 Million 15.89% 34
+» More than 30 Million 10.28% 22
« Undecided 20.09% 43

TOTAL 214



How much would be supported by only those who voted YES.

How much of a Tax Impact would you support though a bond
referendum, assuming the project included were acceptable to
you? (Refer to the Tax Impact Chart for possible tax impact to
households)

ANSWER CHOICES ¥  RESPONSES
Answered: 98 Skipped: 13 v Tax Neutral (Approx 9 Million) 1.22%
« 15 Million 6.12%
« 20 Million 25.51%
Tax Neutral - ~ 30 Million 27.55%
(Approx 9... ~  More than 30 Million 13.27%
v Undecided 16.33%
15 Million . TOTAL

20 Million

More than 30
Million

Undecided -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

25
27
13
16
98



How much would be supported by only those who voted NO.

How much of a Tax Impact would you support though a bond referendum,
assuming the project included were acceptable to you? (Refer to the Tax
Impact Chart for possible tax impact to households)

Answered: 72  Skipped: 16

Tax Neutral
(Approx 9...
15 Million .
ANSWER CHOICES ~ RESPONSES

. ~ Tax Neutral (Approx 9 Millien) 871%

20 Million ~ 15 Million 9.21%

» 20 Million 2.63%

~ 30 Million 1.32%

30 Million I +  More than 30 Million 2.63%

v Undecided 17.11%

More than 30 I TOTAL
Million

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



How much would be supported by only those who did not vote.

How much of a Tax Impact would you support though a bond referendum,

assuming the project included were acceptable to you? (Refer to the Tax
Impact Chart for possible tax impact to households)

Answered: 34  Skipped: 2

Tax Neutral
(Approx 9...

15 Million

20 Million

30 Million

More than 30
Million

Undecided

ANSWER CHOICES

Tax Neutral (Approx 9 Million)
15 Million

20 Million

30 Million

More than 30 Million

Undecided
TOTAL

4 4 4 4 L] 4

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

~  RESPONSES
8.82%
11.76%
8.82%
14.7%
20.59%

35.29%

100%
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Do you regularly attend school or sporting events, If so which ones?

Answered: 164  Skipped: 75

Choir / Music
Concerts

Basketball

Football

Volleyball

Track

FFA

Cross Country

Elementary
School Events

Trap

OTHER

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



In Which Municipality do you live?

ANSWER CHOICES ~ RESPONSES

« City of Clearbrook 16.97% 37
« City of Gonvick 8.72% 19
~ Leonard City 1.38% 3
« Township of Pine Lake 9.63% 21
+« Township of Johnson 0.46% 1
« Township of Chester 0.00% 0
v Township of Winsor 2.29% 5
« Township of Hangaard 0.00% 0
» Township of Eddy 7.34% 16
+« Township of Dudley 4.59% 10
» Township of Leon 17.89% 39
» Township of Sinclair 3.67% 8
~ Township of Greenwood 3.67% 8
~ Township of Clover 3.21% 7
~ Township of Gully 4.59% 10
» Township of Hill River 0.46% 1
~ Township of Holst 5.96% 13
« Township of Eden 0.00% 0
» Township of Trail 0.46% 1
« Township of Queen 0.00% 0
~ Do not live in the District 7.80% 17
» Not Sure 0.92% 2

TOTAL 218

|

i1



Location of respondents sorted by only those who voted YES.

ANSWER CHOICES ¥ RESPONSES v

v City of Clearbrook 20.18% 22 _
~ City of Gonvick 6.42% 7

~ Leonard City 1.83% 2

v Township of Pine Lake 1.93% 13 _
+ Township of Johnson 0.00% 0

v Township of Chester 0.00% 0

» Township of Winsor 2.75% 3

» Township of Hangaard 0.00% 0

v Township of Eddy 6.42% 7

~ Township of Dudley 2.75% 3

~ Township of Leon 17.43% 19 -
w Township of Sinclair 5.50% 6

» Township of Greenwood 2.75% 3

» Township of Clover 4.59% 5

~ Township of Gully 3.67% 4

+» Township of Hill River 0.00% 0

~ Township of Holst 917% 10 -
w Township of Eden 0.00% 0

v Township of Trail 0.00% 0

~ Township of Queen 0.00% 0

+ Do not live in the District 3.67% 4

~ Not Sure 0.92% 1

TOTAL 109



Location of respondents sorted by only those who did not vote.

ANSWER CHOICES ~ RESPONSES v

«  City of Clearbrook 11.43% 4 -

+» City of Gonvick 5.71% 2
v Leonard City 2.86% 1
« Township of Pine Lake 5.71% 2
» Township of Johnson 0.00% 0
« Township of Chester 0.00% 0
~ Township of Winsor 0.00% 0
~ Township of Hangaard 0.00% 0
» Township of Eddy 5.71% 2
« Township of Dudley 8.57% 3

« Township of Leon 14.29% 5 -

~ Township of Sinclair 2.86% 1
« Township of Greenwood 8.57% 3
~ Township of Clover 0.00% 0
~ Township of Gully 0.00% 0
« Township of Hill River 0.00% 0
« Township of Holst 0.00% 0
~ Township of Eden 0.00% 0
« Township of Trail 0.00% 0
» Township of Queen 0.00% 0

~ Do not live in the District 31.43% 1 -

+ Not Sure 2.86% 1

TOTAL 35



Location of respondents sorted by only those who voted NO.

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES v
~ City of Clearbrook 1711% 13
~ City of Gonvick 13.16% 10
v Leonard City 0.00% 0
v Township of Pine Lake 7.89% 6
~ Township of Johnson 0.00% 0
~ Township of Chester 0.00% 0
v Township of Winsor 2.63% 2
v Township of Hangaard 0.00% 0
~ Township of Eddy 9.21% 7
v Township of Dudley 6.58% 5
v Township of Leon 18.42% 4 -
~ Township of Sinclair 2.63% 2
~ Township of Greenwood 2.63% 2
» Township of Clover 2.63% 2
~ Township of Gully 7.89% 6
~ Township of Hill River 1.32%

v Township of Holst 3.95% 3
v Township of Eden 0.00% 0
~ Township of Trail 1.32% 1
~ Township of Queen 0.00% 0
~ Do not live in the District 2.63% 2
~ Not Sure 0.00% 0

TOTAL 76



Do you have children or grandchildren attending school in the district?

Answered: 228  Skipped: 1

ANSWER CHOICES
- Yes
« No

TOTAL

Yes

No
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What is your age?

Answered: 220  Skipped: 19

Under 18
18-24
25-34

35-44

45-54
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65+
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Age of respondents sorted by only those who voted NO.

What is your age?

Answered: 78  Skipped: 10

Under 18
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=4
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45-54 -
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Are you an employee of the Clearbrook-Gonvick District?

Answered: 227  Skipped: 12

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 20% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES v

RESPONSES
- Yes 9.25% 21
v No 90.75% 206
TOTAL

227



If you have school aged children, what school(s) do they attend?

Answered: 105  Skipped: 134

Elementary
School

Secondary
School...

Private/Parochi
al School

Homeschool

Online/Virtual

Other

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%  60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



How do you like to receive school/district information?

Answered: 216  Skipped: 23

School/District
Website

School/District
newsletters

Emails

Board Meetings

Newspaper

TV/Radio

Phone
notifications

Twitter/Faceboo
k

Other

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



